MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT, A REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Marysville Fire District, A Regional Fire Authority, will hold a public hearing on Monday, November 20, 2023.

Topics to include: ADOPTION OF THE 2024 OPERATING BUDGET Marysville Fire District, A Regional Fire Authority Resolutions:

2023-009 "A Resolution Adopting the 2024 Operating Budget and Levy Certification"

2023-010 "A Resolution Authorizing the 2024 Regular Levy"

Time: 6:00 PM

Place: Marysville Fire Station 62, 10701 Shoultes Rd. Marysville, WA 98270.

The Marysville Fire District strives to provide special accommodations for people with disabilities. Please contact this office 24 hours prior to the meeting if any special accommodations are needed. 360-363-8500.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88932418359?pwd=aFlFTUNib0psSFViVzFpOXAzRnNYdz09

Meeting ID: 889 3241 8359 Passcode: 011149